
SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA
Case No. SC05-2045

S AND T BUILDERS, INC.

Petitioner,

vs.

GLOBE PROPERTIES, INC.

Respondent.

PETITIONER'S INITIAL BRIEF ON THE MERITS

ON APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL
FOURTH DISTRICT
L.T. No. 04-16367 CACE (04)

SUBMITTED BY:

THE LAW OFFICES OF RANDALL L. GILBERT, P.A.
Randall L. Gilbert, Esq.
Ronald E. Kaufman, Esq.
Appellate Counsel for Petitioner
15700 NW 7th Avenue
Miami, FL 33169

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page(s)</i>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	<i>ii</i>
PREFACE.....	<i>iv</i>
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	6
ARGUMENT.....	7
I. FLORIDA STATUTE 48.23 DOES NOT EXPRESSLY PROVIDE FOR THE INCLUSION OF ATTORNEY FEES WHEN DETERMINING THE AMOUNT OF A <i>LIS PENDENS</i> BOND.	7
II. ATTORNEY FEES ARE NOT AWARDABLE IN EQUITABLE LIEN CLAIMS, AND CANNOT BE INCLUDED IN A <i>LIS PENDENS</i> BOND IN THE FORM OF AN OWNER’S ANTICIPATED DAMAGES.	10
CONCLUSION.....	13
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	14
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<i>Page(s)</i>
<u>Ady v. American Honda Finance Corp.</u> , 675 So.2d 577 (Fla.1996)	9
<u>Anthony v. Gary J. Rotella & Associates, P.A.</u> 906 So.2d 1205 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2005)	6
<u>Cape Cave Corp. v. Adams Const. Equipment Corp.</u> , 256 So.2d 413 (Fla. 2 nd DCA 1972)	11
<u>Carlile v. Game & Fresh Water Fish Comm'n</u> , 354 So.2d 362 (Fla.1977)	9
<u>Chapman v. L & N Grove, Inc.</u> , 244 So.2d 154 (Fla. 2 nd DCA 1971)	4
<u>Crown Corp. v. Robinson</u> , 128 Fla. 249, 174 So. 737 (1937)	10
<u>Eng'g Contrs. Ass'n of S. Fla., Inc. v. Broward County</u> , 789 So. 2d 445 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2001)	6
<u>Gershuny v. Martin McFall Messenger Anesthesia Professional Ass'n</u> , 539 So.2d 1131 (Fla.1989)	8
<u>Goldberg v. Banner Supply Co.</u> , 230 So.2d 714 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1970)	11
<u>Kittel v. Kittel</u> 210 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1968)	9
<u>Largo Hospital Owners, Ltd. v. International Glass and Mfg. Co., Inc.</u> , 410 So.2d 518 (Fla. 2 nd DCA 1982)	11

<u>Med. Fac. Dev., Inc. v. Little Arch Creek Props., Inc.</u> , 656 So.2d 1300 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1995) <i>approved in part, quashed in part on other grounds</i> , 675 So.2d 915 (Fla. 1996)	4
<u>CASES</u>	<i>Page(s)</i>
<u>Major League Baseball v. Morsani</u> , 790 So.2d 1071 (Fla. 2001)	8
<u>Moss v. Arca Dev., Inc.</u> , 687 So.2d 70 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1997)	4
<u>Mr. Sign Studios, Inc. v. Miguel</u> , 877 So.2d 47 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2004)	10
<u>Panamericano of South Dakota, Inc. v. Suncoast Bay Development, Inc.</u> , 829 So.2d 1006 (Fla. 2 nd DCA 2002)	4
<u>Pepper's Steel & Alloys, Inc. v. U.S.</u> , 850 So.2d 462 (Fla. 2003)	8
<u>Price v. Tyler</u> , 890 So.2d 246 (Fla. 2004)	7, 9, 11, 12
<u>S and T Builders, v. Globe Properties, Inc.</u> 909 So. 2d 375 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2005)	1, 5, 11, 13
<u>Saporita v. Madras</u> , 576 So.2d 1342 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1991)	11, 12
<u>Taylor v. Cesery</u> , 717 So.2d 1112 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1998)	4
<u>Vonmitchcke-Collande v. Kramer</u> , 841 So.2d 481 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 2002)	10

<u>Wagner v. Birdman</u> , 460 So.2d 463 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1984)	1, 5, 13
<u>Willis Shaw Exp., Inc. v. Hilyer Sod, Inc.</u> , 849 So.2d 276 (Fla. 2003)	8
<u>Statutes, Regulations, & Rules</u>	
Article V section 4(b) of the Florida Constitution	3
Florida Rule of Appellate Procedure 9.130(a)(3)(b)	3 - 4
Florida Statute §48.23(3)	<i>Passim</i>
